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Table 1. Companies included in the 2022 trials.
Brand Company Address City Zip Website

AgriGold AgriGold Hybrids 5381 Akin Road St. Francisville IL 62460 agrigold.com

Beck's Beck's Hybrids 6767 E. 276th Street Atlanta IN 46031 beckshybrids.com

Brunner Brunner Seed, Inc W3850 US HWY 10 Durand WI 54736 brunnerseed.com

Burrus Burrus Bros and AssocGrowers 826 Arenzille Rd Arenzville IL 62611 burrusseed.com

Channel Channel 800 N. Lindberg Blvd St. Louis MO 63141 channel.com

Cornelius Cornelius Seed 14760 317th Ave Bellevue IA 52031 CorneliusSeed.com

Dairyland Dairyland Seed P.O. Box 958 West Bend WI 53095 dairylandseed.com

Dekalb Monsanto 800 N. Lindberg Blvd St. Louis MO 63141 monsanto.com

DenBesten DenBesten Brand 36656 SD HWY 44 Platte SD 57369 dakotasbestseedllc.com

DuPont Pioneer Pioneer Hi-Bred Int'l, Inc P.O. Box 1100 Johnston IA 50131 pioneer.com

Federal Hybrids Federal Hybrids 209 3rd St.NE West Bend IA 50597 federalhybrids.com

Foundation Organic Foundation Organic Seeds 634 13th Avenue North Onalaska WI 54650 foundationorganicseed.com

Frontiersmen Frontiersmen Inc. P.O. Box 305 Kentland IN 47951 frontiersmen.ag

FS InVISION Growmark, Inc 1701 Towanda Ave Bloomington IL 61701 fsseeds.com

Golden Harvest Golden Harvest Seeds 2001 Butterfield Road Downers Grove IL 60515 GoldenHarvestSeeds.com

Jung Jung Seed Genetics, Inc 800 N. Lindberg Blvd St. Louis MO 63141 jungseedgentics.com

Latham Latham Hi Tech Seed 131 180th Street Alexander IA 50420 lathamseeds.com

Legacy Seeds Legacy Seeds, Inc P.O. Box 68 Scandinavia WI 54977 legacyseeds.com

Legend Seeds Legend Seeds P.O. Box 241 De Smet SD 57231 legendseeds.net

LG Seeds LG Seeds 1122 E 169th Street Westfield IN 46074 lgseeds.com

NK Brand NK Seeds 2001 Butterfield Road Downers Grove IL 60515 syngenta-us.com/seeds/nk.com

O'Brien O'Brien Farms, Inc 552 Glenway Road Brooklyn WI 53521 obrienhybrids.com

PIP Partners in Production P.O. Box 777 Sun Prairie WI 53590 pipseeds.com

Power Plus Burrus Bros and AssocGrowers 826 Arenzille Rd Arenzville IL 62611 burrusseed.com

Prairie Hybrids Prairie Hybrids Seeds 27445 Hurd Road Deer Grove IL 61243 prairiehybrids.com

ProHarvest Brunner Seed, Inc W 3850 HWY 10 Durand WI 54736 brunnerseeds.com

Project Seeds Project Seeds 634 13th Avenue North Onalaska WI 54650 foundationorganicseed.com

Renk Renk Seed Co. 6809 Wilburn Road Sun Prairie WI 53590 renkseed.com

Thunder Seed Thunder Seed 806 Center Ave West Dilworth MN 56529 thunderseed.com

Tracy Seeds Tracy Seeds, LLC 1805 S. State RD 140 Janesville WI 53546 tracyseeds.com

Viking Albert Lea Seed P.O. Box 127 Albert Lea MN 56007 alseed.com

Wyffels Wyffels Hybrid 13344 US HWY 6 Geneseo IL 61254 wyffels.com

State
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